
Targa Lanes Rally  27 July 2013

No Driver Navigator Class Car Hunter's Lavery's Crawford's Ferguson's Ferguson's Yard Armstrong's
Sub 

Total

Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

7 Norman Ferguson A Blair 1 Mini 68 30 220 160 194 125 96 893

37 Ian Regan Bronach Meehan 1 Mini 77 220 101 280 106 96 880

29 Mervyn Thompson John McNeill 1 Mini Cooper 125 220 160 280 125 200 1110

5 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 Escort Mexico 76 220 99 190 98 106 789

11 Simon Brien Steven Cartwright 2 MG Midget 73 220 98 280 125 98 894

21 Mark Brien Anna Brien 2 MK1 Mexico 125 160 160 280 80 30 111 946

20 Conn Williamson Maurice Eakin 2 BMW 200tii 99 185 30 160 247 120 155 996

25 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 2 Escort MK2 101 220 160 280 125 132 1018

27 Gerry Cavanagh PJ Mulrine 2 Anglia 105E 125 220 160 280 125 166 1076

4 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 3 Mazda MX-5 66 136 106 187 30 75 91 691

1 Robert Woodside Dean Beckett 3 Mazda MX-5 60 220 92 189 73 30 101 765

38 Philip McIlvenna Clifford Auld 3 MX-5 88 150 100 5 213 83 30 107 776

15 Mal Haveron Lisa Haveron 3 Mazda MX-5 70 5 140 60 96 30 280 94 105 880

6 Niall Carey Ciaran Carey 3 BMW 68 30 149 97 280 125 93 842

8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham 3 Mazda MX-5 125 135 103 209 125 90 787

3 Richard McCartney Rachel McCartney 3 Mazda MX-5 68 141 92 30 186 125 93 735

16 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside 3 Toyota Starlet 72 140 160 280 125 111 888

28 Richard Morgan RSC Forsythe 3 Mazda MX-5 67 220 93 5 175 35 125 200 920

14 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell 3 Mazda MX-5 66 220 160 280 125 111 962

17 Mark Woodside Stephen McAuley 3 Mazda MX-5 125 150 96 280 125 97 873

34 Mark McKeown Kyle Bond 3 MR2 68 30 161 30 106 30 280 125 120 950

30 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 3 Mazda MX-5 87 162 160 280 125 109 923

31 Malcolm McQueen Mike Adair 3 Mazda MX-5 80 30 220 160 280 125 116 1011

24 Sean Devlin Francie Donnelly 3 Escort MK2 125 220 160 280 125 108 1018

2 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 4 Nova 65 131 92 30 165 76 82 641

9 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 4 Toyota Starlet 67 132 97 168 73 30 91 658

26 Richard Swanston Neil Anderson 4 Saxo 78 145 95 193 92 100 5 708

35 Neil Ervine Robert Erwin 4 Saxo 77 148 94 30 198 125 101 5 778

10 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason 4 Micra 76 140 92 30 202 60 125 102 827

23 Ernie Campbell D Johnston 4 Peugeot 104 79 168 30 160 215 5 93 121 871

39 Alan Reid Roger McCombe 4 Corsa 75 10 139 160 280 125 91 5 885

36 Dougie Millar Trevor Blakeley 4 Golf 125 167 160 280 125 129 986

32 Damien Mooney Stephen Kerr 4 Saxo 69 220 160 280 125 90 944

RUN 1



Targa Lanes Rally  27 July 2013

No Driver Navigator Class Hunter's Lavery's Crawford's Ferguson's Ferguson's Yard Armstrong's
Sub 

Total

Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

7 Norman Ferguson A Blair 1 66 133 160 175 68 87 1582

37 Ian Regan Bronach Meehan 1 70 5 173 93 280 91 93 1685

29 Mervyn Thompson John McNeill 1 98 220 120 30 280 125 200 2183

5 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 71 145 91 171 85 99 1451

11 Simon Brien Steven Cartwright 2 68 136 94 174 74 200 1640

21 Mark Brien Anna Brien 2 82 220 97 30 183 78 96 1732

20 Conn Williamson Maurice Eakin 2 93 184 113 227 89 132 1834

25 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 2 87 170 108 280 125 126 1914

27 Gerry Cavanagh PJ Mulrine 2 95 30 203 120 229 125 155 2033

4 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 3 63 124 91 170 77 85 1301

1 Robert Woodside Dean Beckett 3 61 116 83 280 125 84 1514

38 Philip McIlvenna Clifford Auld 3 73 144 93 184 81 62 5 1418

15 Mal Haveron Lisa Haveron 3 69 132 91 107 125 95 1499

6 Niall Carey Ciaran Carey 3 68 129 89 5 168 88 87 1476

8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham 3 63 152 94 280 125 84 1585

3 Richard McCartney Rachel McCartney 3 64 220 90 280 125 92 1606

16 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside 3 70 220 94 168 80 94 1614

28 Richard Morgan RSC Forsythe 3 70 125 86 280 78 30 82 5 1676

14 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell 3 71 142 160 179 70 93 1677

17 Mark Woodside Stephen McAuley 3 66 5 220 94 280 125 86 1749

34 Mark McKeown Kyle Bond 3 73 141 97 185 30 125 115 5 1721

30 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 3 76 150 109 280 125 99 30 1792

31 Malcolm McQueen Mike Adair 3 77 220 100 198 95 104 1805

24 Sean Devlin Francie Donnelly 3 77 153 160 280 125 107 1920

2 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 4 60 114 80 155 70 80 1200

9 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 4 66 130 90 165 70 86 1265

26 Richard Swanston Neil Anderson 4 77 129 89 173 30 86 106 1398

35 Neil Ervine Robert Erwin 4 71 134 94 178 90 5 99 5 1454

10 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason 4 68 220 92 30 186 125 88 1636

23 Ernie Campbell D Johnston 4 81 154 113 193 88 105 1605

39 Alan Reid Roger McCombe 4 64 220 86 171 125 94 5 1650

36 Dougie Millar Trevor Blakeley 4 81 154 100 179 125 120 1745

32 Damien Mooney Stephen Kerr 4 77 220 94 169 30 125 87 1746

RUN 1 RUN 2



Targa Lanes Rally  27 July 2013

No Driver Navigator Class
Class 

Position
Hunter's Lavery's Crawford's Ferguson's Ferguson's Yard Armstrong's

Overall 

Total

Mal Haveron
Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty

7 Norman Ferguson A Blair 1 1 62 0 86 160 30 68 87 2075

37 Ian Regan Bronach Meehan 1 2 82 0 95 179 98 111 2250

29 Mervyn Thompson John McNeill 1 3 125 0 121 30 240 125 200 3024

5 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 1 70 0 91 170 82 5 96 1965

11 Simon Brien Steven Cartwright 2 2 64 0 87 166 74 91 30 2152

21 Mark Brien Anna Brien 2 3 72 0 101 172 82 5 92 2256

20 Conn Williamson Maurice Eakin 2 4 86 0 109 206 88 30 147 2500

25 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 2 5 80 0 101 212 125 116 2548

27 Gerry Cavanagh PJ Mulrine 2 6 100 0 160 212 125 155 2785

4 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 3 1 61 0 85 158 73 79 1757

1 Robert Woodside Dean Beckett 3 2 58 0 81 147 69 80 1949

38 Philip McIlvenna Clifford Auld 3 3 69 0 94 179 82 10 103 5 1960

15 Lisa Haveron 3 4 64 0 87 169 74 5 88 1986

6 Niall Carey Ciaran Carey 3 5 63 0 87 158 83 30 90 1987

8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham 3 6 61 0 86 165 125 83 2105

3 Richard McCartney Rachel McCartney 3 7 61 0 87 159 76 97 30 2116

16 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside 3 8 64 0 97 30 161 79 91 5 2141

28 Richard Morgan RSC Forsythe 3 9 61 5 0 87 167 125 87 2208

14 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell 3 10 65 0 160 176 76 92 2246

17 Mark Woodside Stephen McAuley 3 11 64 0 91 30 162 83 87 2266

34 Mark McKeown Kyle Bond 3 12 70 0 95 183 82 113 30 2294

30 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 3 13 71 0 97 185 30 86 100 2361

31 Malcolm McQueen Mike Adair 3 14 72 0 99 191 86 108 2361

24 Sean Devlin Francie Donnelly 3 15 69 0 98 174 30 125 200 2616

2 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 4 1 58 0 78 148 60 79 1623

9 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 4 2 64 0 90 156 69 84 1728

26 Richard Swanston Neil Anderson 4 3 75 0 90 170 80 103 1916

35 Neil Ervine Robert Erwin 4 4 71 0 97 170 86 108 5 1991

10 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason 4 5 65 0 160 102 78 92 2133

23 Ernie Campbell D Johnston 4 6 77 0 107 30 195 89 108 2211

39 Alan Reid Roger McCombe 4 7 66 5 0 88 160 30 125 90 10 2224

36 Dougie Millar Trevor Blakeley 4 8 74 0 97 177 102 119 2314

32 Damien Mooney Stephen Kerr 4 9 67 0 98 172 125 97 10 2315

RUN 2 RUN 3



Targa Lanes Rally  27 July 2013

No Driver Navigator Class Car
Overall 

Position

Overall 

Total

2 Stephen Ferguson Mark King 4 Nova 1 1623

9 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair 4 Toyota Starlet 2 1728

4 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 3 Mazda MX-5 3 1757

26 Richard Swanston Neil Anderson 4 Saxo 4 1916

1 Robert Woodside Dean Beckett 3 Mazda MX-5 5 1949

38 Philip McIlvenna Clifford Auld 3 MX-5 6 1960

5 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher 2 Escort Mexico 7 1965

15 Mal Haveron Lisa Haveron 3 Mazda MX-5 8 1986

6 Niall Carey Ciaran Carey 3 BMW 9 1987

35 Neil Ervine Robert Erwin 4 Saxo 10 1991

7 Norman Ferguson A Blair 1 Mini 11 2075

8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham 3 Mazda MX-5 12 2105

3 Richard McCartney Rachel McCartney 3 Mazda MX-5 13 2116

10 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason 4 Micra 14 2133

16 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside 3 Toyota Starlet 15 2141

11 Simon Brien Steven Cartwright 2 MG Midget 16 2152

28 Richard Morgan RSC Forsythe 3 Mazda MX-5 17 2208

23 Ernie Campbell D Johnston 4 Peugeot 104 18 2211

39 Alan Reid Roger McCombe 4 Corsa 19 2224

14 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell 3 Mazda MX-5 20 2246

37 Ian Regan Bronach Meehan 1 Mini 21 2250

21 Mark Brien Anna Brien 2 MK1 Mexico 22 2256

17 Mark Woodside Stephen McAuley 3 Mazda MX-5 23 2266

34 Mark McKeown Kyle Bond 3 MR2 24 2294

36 Dougie Millar Trevor Blakeley 4 Golf 25 2314

32 Damien Mooney Stephen Kerr 4 Saxo 26 2315

30 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg 3 Mazda MX-5 27 2361

31 Malcolm McQueen Mike Adair 3 Mazda MX-5 28 2361

20 Conn Williamson Maurice Eakin 2 BMW 200tii 29 2500

25 Kirk Graham Patrick Graham 2 Escort MK2 30 2548

24 Sean Devlin Francie Donnelly 3 Escort MK2 31 2616

27 Gerry Cavanagh PJ Mulrine 2 Anglia 105E 32 2785

29 Mervyn Thompson John McNeill 1 Mini Cooper 33 3024


